

**GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL  
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FIRE OFFICER  
WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES  
English Bazar Fire Station, Ghorapir, Maldah, Pin -  
732101**

Memo No : IND/WB/FES/20192020/78786

DATE: 26/02/2020

**From :**

**The Divisional Fire Officer  
Fire Prevention Wing,  
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.**

**To :**

**Delhi World Public School Malda  
Nityananda Pur, Mouza-Dilal Pur, J.L.No-87, Khatian No-39, Plot No-5,6, P.S-English  
Bazar, Dist-Malda  
English Bazar F.S., English Bazar,  
Malda - 732128 .**

**Sub : Fire Safety Certificate for the occupancy of an existing Ground floor construction of G + 3 storied building under group Educational at the premises no.- Nityananda Pur, Mouza-Dilal Pur, J.L.No-87, Khatian No-39, Plot No-5,6, P.S-English Bazar, Dist-Malda, Pin - 732128**

This is in reference to your Application No. IND/WB/FES/20192020/78786, dated 26/02/2020, regarding the Fire Safety Certificate for the occupancy of an existing Ground floor construction of G + 3 storied building under group Educational at the premises no.- Nityananda Pur, Mouza-Dilal Pur, J.L.No-87, Khatian No-39, Plot No-5,6, P.S-English Bazar, Dist-Malda, Pin - 732128.

The performance of the Fire Fighting System as incorporated in the buildings were tested at random and found satisfactorily working condition. In view of the above this office is releasing the Fire Safety Certificate for occupancy of the aforesaid building.

However to up-keep the Fire Safety Measure of the aforesaid building the following safety measures need to be incorporated / maintained.

1. Good housekeeping to be maintained both inside as well as outside the building.
2. Floor Numbers as well as directional signs of escape routes to be prominently displayed.
3. Fire Notice for evacuation and fire fighting to be prepared to display at all vulnerable places in the building.
4. The occupants, employees and security staff to be made well-conversant about the installed fire safety and protection measures for their use in exigencies.
5. Mock practice and fire evacuation drills to be organized for the regular periodical performance in accordance to the National Building Code - Part IV.
6. Electrical wiring of the afore said building should be checked and maintenance to be done by an licensed electrician.
7. All Exit & Entrance should be free from obstruction.
8. Fire license to be obtained from Collector W.B.F&E.S, for the premises (if any) which attracts under Sec – 12 of the Fire Service Act. 1950
9. This certificate will be renewed after 3 (Three) Years from the date of issue. As per Govt. of West Bengal Vide Notification No-629\_L Dated-17/04/2018.

Note: Any deviation and changes the nature of use of the building without obtaining prior permission of the respective department, it may be treated as cancel.

**Divisional Fire Officer**  
**West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services**

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by DEWAN  
LEPCHA  
Date: 2020.02.26 16:00:31 IST

## Applicant Basic Info

### APPLICANT'S BASIC INFORMATION

AIN	0125191230800070
Name of the Applicant	Mr. Bablu Bhattacharjee
Date of Application	06/21/2023
Date of Birth	28/12/1966
Age	56
Gender	Male
Mobile No	9434245524
E-mail	dwps.malda@gmail.com
Aadhaar Card No	*****6336
PAN Number	ADRPB3915H

### PRESENT ADDRESS OF APPLICANT(AT TIME OF ISSUANCE)

Country	India
State	West Bengal
District	Malda
Sub-division	Malda Sadar
Rural or Urban	Rural
Block/Municipality/Municipal Corporation	Block
Block/Municipality/Municipal Corporation Name	English Bazar
Village or Ward	
Police Station	English Bazar
Post Office	
Address Line 1	Nityananda Pur,English Bazar,Malda
Address Line 2	
Pin Code	732128
Mouza Name	
Borough No	
Ward No	13512
Plot No./Holding No./Premises No.	Nityananda Pur,Mouza-Dilal Pur,J.L.No-87,Khatian No-39,Plot No-5,6,P.S-English Bazar,Dist-Malda
Nearest Fire Station to the Premises	English Bazar

## Application Details

### APPLICANT TYPE

Applicant Type	Director
----------------	----------

FSC Type	Final
Legacy Registration No.	Yes
<b>COMMUNICATION ADDRESS</b>	
Country	India
State	West Bengal
District	Malda
Sub Division	Malda Sadar
Rural or Urban	Rural
Block or Municipality or Corporation	Block
Block or Municipality or Corporation Name	English Bazar
Village or Ward Name	
Police station	English Bazar
Post Office	
Address Line 1	Nityananda Pur,English Bazar,Malda
Address Line 2	
PIN Code	732128
<b>LEGAL STATUS OF SITE</b>	
Whether Site Legally Owned or Legally Held?	Legally Owned
<b>DETAILS FOR LEGALLY OWNED SITE</b>	
Record : 1	
I or We declared that this site is Legally owned by me or us and the ownership particulars are as stated below	Yes
Name	Bablu Bhattachrya
Address with Pin code	Siliguri
Registration Particulars if any	Chairman
<b>DETAILS FOR LEGALLY HELD SITE</b>	
No Data Available	
<b>OCCUPANCY AND USE GROUP DETAILS</b>	
Type of Dominant Occupancy	Educational
Mention the Share of Different Occupancy with Floor	NA
Type of Use Group	Others
<b>TOTAL PLOT AREA</b>	
As per Documents (sqm)	3594.87
As per physical measurements(sqm)	3594.87
<b>BOUNDARIES ON EACH SIDES</b>	
North (m)	
South (m)	
East (m)	
West (m)	

**MAIN CHARACTERISTIC DETAILS**

Maximum Height of the Building (m)	14.10
Name of the Abutting Road	Nityananda Pur
Width of the Abutting Road (m):	7.5
Area of the Site (sqm)	3594.87
Total Floor Area of the Building (sqm)	3106.24
Was the building with the advantage of the open space on which the present proposal has been submitted?	Yes
Car Parking in Basement	No
Car Parking in Open Space	Yes
Car Parking in Ground Floor	No
Car Parking in MLCP	No
Car Parking in Other Space	No
Specify Other Space (car parking)	No
No. of Individual Basement	NA
No. of Common Basement	NA
Bed Capacity	
Holding Capacity	

**BLOCK DETAILS**

Record : 1

Block No.	1	Block Description	Educational Building
Height of the Block(in meter)	14.10	No. of Floors	4
Total Floor Area of the Block(sqm)(excluding basement)	3106.24	Basement	Nil

**FLOOR DETAILS**

**Record : 1**

<b>Block No.</b>	<b>1-1</b>	<b>No. of Floor</b>	<b>Ground Floor</b>
<b>Use</b>	<b>Educational</b>	<b>Category of Use</b>	<b>Educational Institution</b>
<b>Area of Use (sqm)</b>	<b>776.56</b>		

**Record : 2**

<b>Block No.</b>	<b>1-2</b>	<b>No. of Floor</b>	<b>1st Floor</b>
<b>Use</b>	<b>Educational</b>	<b>Category of Use</b>	<b>Educational Institution</b>
<b>Area of Use (sqm)</b>	<b>776.56</b>		

**Record : 3**

<b>Block No.</b>	<b>1-3</b>	<b>No. of Floor</b>	<b>2nd Floor</b>
<b>Use</b>	<b>Educational</b>	<b>Category of Use</b>	<b>Educational Institution</b>
<b>Area of Use (sqm)</b>	<b>776.56</b>		

**Record : 4**

---

Block No.	1-4	No. of Floor	3rd Floor
Use	Educational	Category of Use	Educational Institution
Area of Use (sqm)	776.56		

#### BASEMENT DETAILS

No Data Available

#### STAIRCASE AND RAMP DETAILS

Record : 1

Block No.	1	Staircase Type	Internal
Staircase Identification Details	1	Width of Staircase (m)	2.00

#### LIFT DETAILS

No Data Available

#### MINIMUM OPEN SPACE DETAILS

Open Space around the building on North Side (m)	9.093
Open Space around the building on South Side (m)	4
Open Space around the building on East Side (m)	1.84
Open Space around the building on West Side (m)	1.8
Means of Access to Premises	2

#### MEANS OF ACCESS

No. of Entry or Exit to Premises	2
Maximum Width of Internal Driveway (m)	2
Minimum Width of Exit from Premises (m)	
Height of Exit from Premises (m)	
Maximum Width of Exit from Premises (m)	6.00
Minimum Width of Internal Driveway (m)	5.50
Length of internal road or driveway from abutting to last block or building(m)	25

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY DETAILS

Name	Bablu Bhattacharjee
Address	Nityananda Pur,English Bazar,Malda
Letter of Proof	Yes

#### DETAILS OF LICENSED BUILDING SURVEYOR (LBS) OR ARCHITECT

Record : 1

Architect or LBS?	Licensed Building Surveyor	Name of the Architect or LBS	Nirman Sahayak
Class of the LBS	NA	Architect Registration No. or LBS License No.	As Per Plan
Address	Kazigram gram Panchtet	Pin Code	777777
Contact No of Architect or LBS	9232306747	Validity Period of the License or Registration	31/03/2024

**STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DETAILS**

No Data Available

**PREVIOUS APPLICATION DETAILS, IF ANY**

No Data Available

**OTHER DETAILS**

Whether proposed or existing building	Existing
Year of Construction	2019
Date of Completion of the Building	26/02/2020
Property Details	Standalone Educational buildings up to 12 meters of height
Whether you need any Special Consideration?	No
Location of Gas Bank	
Location of Generator	
Electrical Sub-station Provided or Not	Yes
If Fire station is proposed for Mega Project	Yes
Capacity of Underground Static Water Tank (L)	
Capacity of Intermediate Static Water Tank for Fire for building above 150 meters (L)	
Capacity of the Overhead Static Water Tank (L) for fire	
Alternate Lighting Arrangements	Available
Transformer Location	
Area of Transformers (sqm)	
Distance of Building from Transformers (m)	
Location of Fire Pump room	Ground Floor
Area of Fire Pump room (sqm)	2.88
Existing Covered Area in Ground (sqm)	
Whether completion certificate is required	No
Whether the Aerial Ladder can be moved around the Building and adequate Open Space available beneath Refuge Area Available	No
Fire Refuge Area	No
Refuge area at the Height (sqm)	
Availability of Fire Shaft	No
Helipad(if more than 200 meters. height)	No

**NAME AND ADDRESS SHOWN ON RECOMMENDATION**

Name to be Printed on the Recommendation	Delhi World Public School Malda
Address to be printed on Recommendation	Nityananda Pur,English Bazar,Malda

**ADDITIONAL DETAILS**

Building is Comprised of	Masonry
Type of Occupancy	Others
Year of Construction	2020



Total Built-up Area (sqm)	3106.24
Building Height as per Block (m)	14.1
Distance of the Building / Farthest Block from Abutting Road (m)	MIGRATION
No. of Main Exits	2
Details of Pressurized Staircase	
Details of Pressurized Fire Fighting Shaft	
Details of Compartmentation of Floor	4
Exterior Facade/Glazing of Building( If Yes, Give details of Fire resistance rating, sprinkler protection and Sealing of floor gap at all level with fire resistance material)	
Overhead water reservoir for Fire Capacity (L)	10000
Underground water reservoir for Fire Capacity (L)	500000
Intermediate water reservoir for Fire Capacity (L)	
Water replenishment Facility	
Details of Pressurized Lift Lobby / Lift	
Details of Pressurized Fire Fighting Shaft	
Canteen / Pantry/ Kitchen Location other than Residential Flat Area	
Type of Fuel Used	
No. of Cylinders with location	
LPG Bank Location	
LPG Bank/Storage Fire Suppression and deletion system, give details	
Store room area and location	
Storage Type	
Transformer Type Location Capacity	
Generator Type Location Capacity	
Air Condition Type	
Automatic Fire Dampers provided in Central A C Duct	
Fire Dampers connected to detection system	
Separate AHU provided for each floor	
Auto Shut off of AHU on actuation of Detector MCB	
No. Of Cinema/Theatres/Halls/Operation Theatres	
Total number of Seating arrangement / beds	
Gas Storage Type	
Gas Storage Quantity	
Gas Storage Location	
Building Plan Sanctioned by Competent Authority	Yes
Installation Report of Electrical Wiring/Installation by Electrical Inspectors	Yes
Fixed Fire Fighting System Installed with diameter (mm)	Yes
Ring Main No. Diameter (mm)	
Wet Riser / Sprinkler Riser / Down comer with no diameter (mm)	

No. of Yard Hydrant	
No. and Location of Landing Valve	
No. and Location of Hose Reel Hose	
No. and Location of Delivery Hose Box with Short Branch	
No. of Fire Service Inlet	
Smoke / Flame / Heat Detectors (Location and No.)	
Sprinklers (Location and No.)	
Manual Call Points (Location and No.)	
PA System Installed (Location and No.)	
Talk Back System (Location and No.)	
Special Public Address system installed	
High / Medium velocity water spray system (Location and No.)	
Water Mist system (Location and No.)	
Gaseous / Dry Powder System (Location and No.)	
Fire Control room available with fire control panel	No
Fire Control Room manned round the clock with CCTV surveillance of all Floor	No
Firefighting Pump Type	
Firefighting Jockey Pump Details (Lpm Head and Sequence)	
Firefighting Main Pump Details (Lpm Head and Sequence etc)	
Firefighting Sprinkler Pump Details (Lpm Head and Sequence etc)	
Firefighting Stand-By Pump Details (Lpm Head and Sequence etc)	
Intermediate Fire Pump Details (Lpm Head and Sequence etc)	
Emergency Auto Backup (Give Details)	
Fire Suppression System and Emergency Lighting Attached to Emergency Backup	
No. and Type of Fire Extinguishers	
Location of Fire Extinguisher	
Fire extinguisher valid upto	
Location of Fire Alarm Panel	
BMS System Installed	
Electrical MCB/SCB/ELCB Provided	
Basement Available	Yes
<b>LOCATION OF FIRE CHECK DOOR</b>	
Stair Cases	
Fire Refuge Area	
Lift	
Electrical Plumbing Shaft	
<b>RATING OF FCD (IN HRS.)</b>	
Stair Cases	

Fire Refuge Area	
Lift	
Electrical Plumbing Shaft	
Fire Plan Installed in Each Floor	No
Floor no. Exit Signage	No
Floor Plan at the Fire Control Room / Main Entrance Lobby	
Fire / Emergency Instruction Board Installed on every Floor	
Duct / Shaft Sealed with Fire Resistance Material	
No. of Staff Trained for Basic Fire fighting	
Total No. of Fire Fighting staff shift wise	
Responsible Persons name	
Responsible Persons Address	
Responsible Persons Mobile No	
Fire Officer Employed	
Fire Officer Name	
Fire Officer Mobile Number	
Fire Officer Qualification	
Fire Mock Drill Conducted	
Date of Drill	
Evacuation Drill Conducted	
Evacuation Drill Date	
Date of Drill provided	No
Evacuation Drill Date Provided	No
Onsite Emergency Plan	
Refuge Area Available	
Refuge Area Location (Levels in meter)	
Measurement of Clear Open Space beneath Refuge Area as per building height	
Floor Areas including Basement natural/mechanical ventilated (If mechanical ventilated give details)	
Auto Actuation of Mechanical Ventilation with Detectors MCP	
Automatic MLCP Suppression Detection system (give details)	
No. of Escalator / Moving Walks (connecting more than one floor)	
Smoke barrier Sprinkler Protection of Escalator / Moving Walks (connecting more than one floor)	

## INDUSTRIAL AND STORAGE BUILDINGS

Details of Smoke and Fire Venting	
Details of Explosion Relief Vents	
Assembly Point Identified on Ground Floor	
No. of Ambulance	
Other Staff trained for Handling Fire related emergency	

Adequate Fire Safety Directional Signage Board Installed	
Any other Fire Safety Measure (if Provided)	
<b>NAME AND ADDRESS SHOWN ON RENEWAL CERTIFICATE</b>	
Name to be printed on Renewal Certificate	DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL MALDA
Address to be printed on Renewal Certificate	NITYANANDAPUR,MOUZA-DILAL PUR,J.L NO-87,KHATIAN NO-39,PLOT NO-5.6,P.S-ENGLISH BAZAR,DIST-MALDA
<b>PREVIOUS FSC DETAILS</b>	
Previous FSC issued on	26/02/2020

### Supporting Document

SUPPORTING DOCUMENT TYPE	SUPPORTING DOCUMENT NAME	VIEW DOCUMENT
Key Location Plan(1:4000)	Key Location Plan(1:4000)	
Site Plan(1:600)	Site Plan(1:600)	
Floor Plan(1:100)	Floor Plan(1:100)	
Basement Plan(1:100)	Basement Plan(1:100)	
Roof Plan(1:100)	Roof Plan(1:100)	
Applicants Proof of Identity	Applicants Proof of Identity (Aadhaar / Passport / Voter ID)	
Section Elevation Plan	Section Elevation Plan	
Structured Drawings	Structured Drawings	
Area Statement	Area Statement	
Master Plan Drawing	Master Plan Drawing	
Copy of the Last FSR / RFSR issued by the Department	Copy of the Last FSR / RFSR issued by the Department	
Legal Ownership Document / Registered Deed	Legal Ownership Document / Registered Deed	
PAN Card of the Applicant	PAN Card of the Applicant	

## Payment Details

YOU DIDN'T MAKE YOUR PAYMENT YET

### Actions Taken

ACTOR NAME	DESIGNATION	ACTION TYPE	ACTION DATE	COMMENT
Swapan Kumar Das	Divisional Fire Officer	Currently Pending	21/06/2023	No Action Taken